

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 184 OF 2007 (For prel. hearing)

BIMLA AGARWALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 11/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Bharti,Adv.
Mr. Sarfaroz,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Case No.1072 of
2007, titled Mahendra Pal Gupta Vs. Ram Gopal and Ors., pending in
the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar, U.P.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master