

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 184 OF 2007

BIMLA AGARWALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 28/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh K. Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file copy of the  
Transfer Petition and issue fresh notice to respondent No.3 thereafter.

List again on 25.1.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar