

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 1 8 4 O F 2 0 0 7

B I M L A A G A R W A L A A N D O R S .

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . A N D A N R .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 1 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . P . N A O L E K A R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ra kes h K. Kh an n a, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jan avi Sinha, Adv.
Mr. P r a s h a n t Chaudha ry, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Hansa ri a, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder

affidavit.

(K. K. Chawla) (Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master Court Master