

FILE NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.184 OF 2007

BIMLA AGARWALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report]

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Jhanvi Woraha, Adv.

Ms. Swati Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Faizy Ahmad Sayed, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent No.1

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

No.2

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit. Counsel for respondent no.2 has also circulated a letter opposing the said prayer.

It is clear from the record that apart from the time granted by the Registrar, four weeks' further time was granted on the last date of hearing, viz., 11th April 2008. However, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' further time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit subject to the petitioners paying cost of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees five thousand) to respondent no.2. To be listed after three weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master Court Master