

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.184 OF 2007

BIMLA AGARWALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T.and office report]

Date: 01 / 08 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent No.2 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

No.1 Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. for
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

No.3 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The criminal proceedings sought to be transferred relate to matrimonial dispute.

We have requested learned senior counsel for the respective parties to sit together and resolve the dispute.

To come up on 01st September 2008 .

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master