

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO.5425/2009 in TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 184 OF 2007

BIMLA AGARWALA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let a report be called for from Ms. Veena Rani,
Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, Delhi, as to why
order dated 11th December, 2008 of this Court has not yet been
complied with by her. This report be submitted within eight weeks
from today.

List after eight weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master